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GBA
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1

GBA

GBA

GBA
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2 GBA

GBA
Windows 2000/XP

Microsoft SQL Server
7.0/ 2000 MySQL

Windows 2000 Pro-
fessional and Server

Microsoft SQL Server
2000

PowerBuilder 

MITUX
COBOL

Windows 2000 Pro-
fessional and Server

Microsoft SQL Server
2000

PowerBuilder 

Window 2000 Pro-
fessional and Server

Microsoft SQL Server
2000

Visual Basic.NET
Crystal Report 

Window 2000 Pro-
fessional and Server

Microsoft SQL Server
2000 

PowerBuilder

Window 2000 Pro-
fessional and Server

Microsoft SQL Server
2000 

PowerBuilder



Portal

One-stop Service

Single Sign-on Services

GBA

2

2

GBA

Web-based

1.

2002

2.

2007

3.

616

2007

4.

628

2008

5.Larry R. Jones

PPBES

2003
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